

ICAR-AGRICULTURAL TECHNOLOGY APPLICATION RESEARCH INSTITUTE An ISO 9001:2015 Certified Institute CRIDA Campus, Santoshnagar, Hyderabad

ICAR-ATARI/4-1(51)/SCSP/2023-24

Dated 24.11.2023

SANCTION ORDER

Approval and Sanction of the Director is hereby conveyed for a sum of Rs. 24,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty four lakhs only) towards release of SC SP funds of ICAR-IIMR to KVKs for implementing SC SP Program on millets vide Nodal Officer Note dt. 11.11.2023 and ICAR-IIMR Sanction Order F.No. 4(871) Admn/2021/855 dt. 02.11.2023 during the finanancial year 2023-24.

si.N o	Name of KVK	Status of KVK	SC SP (General)	SC SP (Capital)	Amount proposed for release	In favour of	Account No.	Bank and Branch
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9
-	TELANGANA							
1	Macherial	PJTSAU	300000	300000	600000	Comptroller, PJTSAU	62414479796	State Bank of India, Rajendranagar, SBIN0020074
-	TOTAL of TS KVKs		300000	300000	600000			
	TAMILNADU	1					1	1
1	Salem	TNAU	300000	300000	600000	1	10663310888	SBI, TNAU Campus Branch Maruthamalai Main Road, Coimbatore IFSC code: SBIN0002274
2	Virudhunagar	TNAU	300000	300000	600000			
3	Dharmapuri	TNAU	300000	300000	600000			
-	TOTAL OF TNAU		90000	900000	1800000	2		
	GRAND TOTAL		120000	0 1200000	2400000			

The funds may be e-transferred to the concerned KVKs through RTGS/NEFT as per column No. 4 to 9 of the above table.

The expenditure may please be met out from the sanctioned budget of the ICAR-IIMR-SCSP for the F.Y. 2023-24.

This has the concurrene of the Asstt. Finance & Accounts Officer and approval of the Director in e-Office dated 22.11.2023 Notesheet No. # 1 to 6.

(V.V.Ramana) Asstt. Admin. Officer

Distribution:

- 1. Asstt. Finance & Accounts Officer, ICAR-ATARI, Hyderabad.
- 2. Drawing & Disbursing Officer, ICAR-ATARI, Hyderabad.
- 3. Dr.J.V.Prasad, Principal Scientist, Nodal Officer of the Project, ICAR-ATARI, HYD.
- 4. Director of Extensions, PJTSAU, Hyd. / TNAU, Tamilnadu.
- 5. Comptroller, PJTSAU, Hyd. / TNAU, Tamilnadu.
- 7. Concerned Nodal Officer of the KVK, ICAR-ATARI, Hyderabad.
- 8. Chairman/Secretary of NGO KVKs of ICAR-ATARI.
- 9. Sr. Scientist & Head, KVK under ICAR-ATARI.
- 10. Director Cell/ Web site, ICAR-ATARI, Hyderabad.